


,q AOBERT KASSEM 

Mr. Kevin Faye 
1807 Speyer Lane 
Redondo Beach, CA 90278 

Dear Kevin: 

lAW OFFICES 

R. ROBERT KASSEM 
5711 lYONS VIEW I'IKE 

SUITE 22 

KNO~VlllE . TENNESSEE l7911 

March 18, 1983 

AREA coee SIS 

TElEPHONE 58~ ,6n6 

RE: Copyright and printing of '~.A. 
Narcotics Anonyrrous" book. 

I would like to thank you for your time a few nights ago and ctrnlogize 
for the interruption. H~vever, the infoIm3.t:ion you provided Ire he lred a 
great deal in regard to the above captioned matter . . 

just after talking with you , I called Chuck Gates. I got his recorder 
and after identifying myself, I asked that he return my call. I have not 
heard 'fran him. I did call Jo1m Orkner, the attorney for v}SO, the ne.'<:t day. 
We had a good conversation and for the first tirre, he heard "the other side 
of the story." 

After talking with Mr. Orkner, I wrote him a letter, a copy of which I 
enclos~. I felt I had best define our position. I have called him once since 
then, but he was in court. I wanted to give him the opportunity to review my 
correspondence and to understand our position as to this controversy. I just 
called him again today and I was told he is still in court and will not be 
back in ·the office until Monday, March 21st. 

At this time, I'm not sure ofw.:iO's position, however, until I hear other­
wise, I must asSt.llre they intend to proceed with printing the book. Considering 
the momentum of this controversy and its possible adverse effects on N.A. as 
a whole, I find this decision sanewhat irrational and irresponcible. I have 
tried to maintain ,an open mind in this regard; but when one receives no response 
fran t;,he opposing .side, its evident that the openmindedness is not shared. 

"Vnless sanething is resolved in the very near future, I, myself, see no 
recourse available other than the courts . This has been our source of last 
resort, but I personally feel the evasiveness and the avoidance of this issue 
by the WSO will likely leave us with no alternative. 
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If my impressions are wrong or if you disagree with my conclusions, I 
welcane your response. In any event, please advise. 

As you will note, I am sending a copy of the correspondence to Bob 
Rehmar and to Page Culbertson. I 'WOUld appreciate input from them also. 

Recoveringly yours, 

I 
R. Robert Kassem 

RRK/lac 

Enclosure 
cc: Bob Rehrnar 

Page Culbertson 



II . IIOBEIIT KASSEM 

lAWOHICU 

R. ROBERT KASSEM 
SUI l TONS VI£W ~II(E 

SUITE 22 

KNOXVillE. TENNESSEE 3711. 

March 14, 1983 

ARFAcOOrtl,; 

THrl'1l0Nf ~ ~,. 

Mr. John Orkner 
Or lando and Orkner 
Attorneys at Law 
14416 Hamlin Street 
Van Nuys, CA 91401 

. Dear John: 

RE: Copyright and printing of tN .A. , 
Narcotics Anonyrrous" book . 

Pursuant to our conversation of this date, I am confirming the same and 
further confirming my representation of the Literaoure Sub-Cammirtce of the 
Wor1d 'Service Conference of Narcotics Anonyrrous in relation to the above cap­
tioned matter . 

• As stated in said conversatiori, it is our opinion that the WSO do nothing 
further in regard to the printing of the captioned book for the following 
reasons: 

1) WSO has failed to abide by the tenns set out in the WSC in May, 
1982. Narre1y, one the book be printed by September, 1982, . 
and two, the book be printed verbatim. 

2) Regional Service Representation of N.A. has notified WSO of the 
group conscience desire to do nOthing further with the book until 
May, 1983. 

3) Due to the confusion that is existing in this regard, another six 
weeks wait would be healthy for the organization as a whole. 

4) Today' the Copyright · application for the book was sent to the 
Regi~ter of Copyright Office for registration, a copy of which I 
enclose, and . 

5) The loss of m:mey lvith the printer chosen by WSO ($10,000 - $20,000?) 

6) This book in question has had the "c" affixation on it since its 
original printing in November, 1981; therefore, giving the world 
notice of the same. I enclose a copy of the same. 
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Mr. Jom Orkner 
March 14, 1983 

With the above in mind, and also in an effort to cut out urmecessary 
legal expense, it would seem only reasonable that WSO wait until the wse 
in May. However, I am aware that rational decisions are saretirnes hard to 
care by fran both sides of an issue. So, I will wait until I hear further 
fran you before I pursue possible further remedies. 

-, 

I appreciate your time and your concern in this regard and I am aware 
of the dilenrna WSO is placed, hCMever, I believe further action toward the 
printing of the book may create an even greater dilenrna. 

Thanks again for your tine. 

Respectfully yours, 

RRK/lac 

Enclosures 
cc: Page Culbertson 

( 



II. IIOBEIIT KASSO" 

• 

Register of Copyrights 
Library 'of Congress 
Washington, D.C. 20559 

Dear Sir: 

, AWOHICfS 

P. ROBERT KASSEM 
~ 731 lYONS VIEW fOIIIE 

SUITE U 

KNOXVillE . TENNESSH lUI, 

March 14, 1983 

ARfA COOl: 61S 

TElEPHONE ~a' · 6 7 :"· 

RE: Copyright application form 'IX for 
''N.A. Narcotics Anonyrrous" 

Enclosed you will find oUr application for 'IX and our registration cheCk 
for $10.00 relating to the above captioned matter. We further enclose two 
(2) copies of our best original of this book. Expeditious handling of t~is 
application will be greatly appreciated. 

If there are any further questions t please advise. 

Very truly yours, 

RRK/lac 

Enclosures 
cc: Page Culbertson 



II '108ER1 IIA'iS EM 

LAW OfFICES 

R. ROBERT KASSEM 
5731 LYONS VIEW PIKE 

SUITE 21 

KNOXVillE. TENNESSEE 37919 

March 9. 1983 

AAE"COOE61~ 

Tf: LCrl.ONf. !;ft ·, ~, 

Mr. Page Culbertson 
#29 
260 Mamring Road 
Marietta, GA 30064 

RE : Copyright of ''N.A.'' book. 

Dear Page: 

After our conversation last night, I reviewed the copyright for 'TX. 
MOst of it is filled out; however, due .to lack of information, I have left 
sane blanks. I enclose the original for yot! to complete and send to the 
U.S. copyright office . 

1'. thought it best that I go over 1ine-oy-line with you stating what 
I have completed and what needs to be done by you. The nurr.bers I use belrno1 
reference the numbered lines on the fonn 'lX. Have the fonn I sent you be­
side this letter when you review it . I am also sending you a photocopy of 
a blank fonn 'IX so you can use it as a work sheet. 

The enclosed fonn 'IX ,.,as canpleted as follows: 

line 1 - The title, N.A. ''Narcotics Anonyroous" 
- No previous or alternative titles 
- No publication as contribution 

Line 2 - The author is anonyrrous 
- date of birth or nationality - not applicable 
- nature of authorship I new text" 
- "2 btl and "2 c" are not applicable · 

Line 3. - The work was canpleted in 1981 . Its first publication 
was Novenber , 1981. You 7"',eed to fill in the right 
date in Novanbe.r. It was published in the United States 
of America. . 

• Line 4 - Asks for the copyright claimant. After reviewing the 
instructions this should be ''W.S.C . - Literature Sub­
Camri.ttee of Narcotics Anonyrrous". 
The next part of this is entitled ''TRANSFER'' - if possible, 
state briefly how the Sub-Commi ttee obtained ownership of 
the copyright. 

- _: i 
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Mr. Page Culbertson 
March 4, 1983 

At your earliest convenience, please contact me. 

RRK/1ac 

Enclosures 
cc: Bryant K. Smith 

. , 

Recovering1y yours, 

~-... 

R. Robert Kassem 
". -. ".": 

......... ". 



lAWOHICEI 

R. ROBERT KASSEM 
5731 lYONS VIEW f'1KE 

SUITE 22 

KNOXVILLE . TENNESSEE 37111 

A .. 08EIH K ... SSEM 

March 9, 1983 

..... E ... CODE In 

.TElEPHONE S841127f. 

Mr. Page Culbertson 
ff29 
260 Mamti.ng Road 
Marietta, GA 30064 

RE: Copyright of ''N.A.'' book. 

Dear Page: 

After our conversation last night, I reviewed 'the copyright for 'IX. 
Most of it is filled out; however, due to lack of infonnation, I have left 
sane blanks. I enclose the original for you to carplete and send to the 
u. S. copyright office. 

!'. thought it best that I go over l~e-by-line with you stating what 
I have ccxrpleted and what needs to be done by you. - The numbers I use below 
reference the nunbered lines on the fonn 'IX. Have the fonn I sent you be­
side this letter when you review it. I am also sending you a photocopy of 
a blank fonn'IX so you can use it as a work sheet. 

The enclosed fonn 'IX ~vas canpleted as follows: 

Aine 1 - The title, N.A. ''Narcotics AnonytOOUS" 
- No previous or alternative titles 
- No publication as contribution 

Line 2 - The author is anonym:ru.s 
- date of birth or nationality - not applicable 
- nature of authorship 'new text" 
- "2 bl! and "2 c" are not applicable 

Line 3 - The work was canpleted in 1981 . Its first publication 
was Nove:rber - ,1981 . You need to fill in the right 
date -in Novanber. It was published in the United States 
of America . 

• . Line 4 - Asks for the copyright claimant. After reviewing the 
instructions this should be 'OW.S.C . - Literature Sub­
Catmittee of Narcotics Anonyrrous". 
The next part of this is entitled "TRANSFER" - if possible, 
state briefly how the Sub-Carrnittee obtained ownership of 
the copyright. 

- .. I 
• I j 
. , • I 

; 
.. \ : ~ 

• ! 

. ~ -' . , 
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Mr. Page Culbertson 
March 9, 1983 . 

Line 5 - ''No'' previous registration has been made in the copy­
right office. 

Line 6 - ''Not applicable" 

Line 7 - You rrrust state on this line who printed the book and 
where it was printed. ' 

Line 8 - Not applicable 

Line 9 - First part "registration fee enclosed" 
"Correspondence" - You should list your n.aI1'E as chainnan 
of the W.S . C. Literature Sub-Cannittee and give your 
address and telephone number. 

Line 10- "Certification" - I have marked "authorized agent of W. S . C. 
Literature Sub-Cornnittee of Narcotics Anonyrrous". 
- Where it says "type or print narre and date" - this rrean~ 

your narre and date of this application. 
- The last line rrrust be signed by you. 

r apologize if I have seared too elementary with this lettE:!r. however, 
r felt it best to be as detailed as I could. It is imperitive that this be 
received and accepted as soon as possible. . 

I am also enclosing a copy of my letter to you dated MarrJh 4, last . 
This was to prepare us for canpleting Fonn TIC I thought you might want 
it for your files. 

Upon review and canpletion of Form 'IX, if I can be of further help. 
please advise. Also, once you have the fonn canpleted to be sent in to 
the copyright office, send a copy to me for my fil~s 

Please keep me infonred as to furtheI:' developmer..t. 

RRK/l ac 

Enclosures 

Recoveringly yours, 

~ .. ~~- . 
I 

R. Robert Kassem 
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Mr. Page Culbertson 
I} 29 .• 
260 Marming Road 
M3.rietta, GA 3006'1' 

Dear Page: 

UWOrFIC(S 

R. ROBERT KASSEM 
Sfll l TONS VlfW PIllE 

SUITE n 
IINOXVlllE . TENNESSEE lUI' 

March 4, 1983 

RE: N.A. Book. 

ARF.A CODE 6 \ 5 

lFl[PHONr ~ft. f; ~ ?~ 

" " This ITDmmg, I met with a patent-copyright attorney regarding the 
copyright status of the above captioned matter. After spending sane time 
apprising him of the problems in this regard, he <;tided Ire in the following 
ways: _ ~ 

L. , The "c" should be put on any and all material that is 
published. 

2. ' The responsible party (''t-.Torld Literature Sub-Carmittee"?) 
should follow the copyright affixation. 

,3. The material that has been previously dissemenated could 
passibily invalidate our copyright efforts, 

4~ HOtvever, if we rrove swiftly, we can probably correct this 
oversight, 

5. I was funri.shed with the proper application form "tt' which 
you and I both need to review before we fill it out. 

~,: t' ,'I enclose, Oro copies of form "'IX" for your perusal. Upon reciept of 
, this , call me; .and we will review it together. 

The above suggestions apply to all material that 'tve have published or 
, intend to publish. The copyright affixation should be attached to any and 
all material even prior to copyright application. 
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